STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED

2 Pages | AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

4600008049

5

REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME
Department of Water Resources

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority (TRLIA)

2. The term of this November 28, 2006 through June 30, 2018 '
Agreement is This agreement shall not become effective until approved by the Department of General Services.
3. The maximum amount of this $154,790,000.00

Agreement after this amendment is:  One hundred fifty-four million seven hundred ninety thousand dollars and no cents

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part

of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

See attached Amendment No. 5 to the Funding Agreement between the State of California Department
of Water Resources and the Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority (TRLIA) for the Feather River

Levee Improvement Project (FRLIP). The time extension is crucial and will allow TRLIA to complete the
necessary unresolved real estate issues, titles, land transfers, the final accounting and project closeout.

Signatures appear on page 2 of 2 of the attached Amendment No. 5.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnershi

BY (Authorized Signature)

DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

Fst
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SI
ADDRESS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - (=]
AGENCY NAME T ~_ [ &
NE
o =N 3
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (oot typbL3
(3 [P
e 55\ |2
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE WG =5 IR
XA
oo\
ADDRESS N

CALIFORNIA
Department of General Services

! ; Use Only

APPROVED

JUL 17201

OFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES
DEPT.OF GENERAL SERVICES

-




Agreement 4600008049, Am-5
Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority
Page 1 of 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
THE NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESCURCES

Amendment No. 5
To

FUNDING AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
AND THE
Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority
FOR THE

Feather River Levee Improvement Project

FUNDED UNDER THE
STATE- FEDERAL FLOOD CONTROL SYSTEM MODIFICATION PROGRAM
(EARLY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM)
OF

THE CALIFORNIA DISASTER PREPAREDMESS AND FLOOD PREVENTION BOND ACT OF 2006



Agreement 4600008049, Am-5
Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority
Page 2 of >

A. Std. 213, Amendment 3, Paragraph 2, is hereby amended to read: Extend the termination date by
one year, from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018. The term of this agreement begins on
November 28, 2006 and terminates on June 30, 2018 for the Feather River Levee Improvement
Project. The amendment will allow DWR and TRLIA to complete and resolved the real estate,
title, and cadastral issues. The lands will be transferred and final accounting and project closeout
will occur under this timeframe.

B. All other terms and conditions of Contract# 4600008049, including amendment 1, 2, 3 and 4 shall
remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 5 to
the Funding Agreement.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

N N, VY,

Eric S. Koch, Chief Paul G. Brunner
Division of Flood Management Executive Director
Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority

Date: 5:/4«3//{)“59/7

FUNDING RECIPIENT

Dete: £ STE

Approved as to Legal Form
and Sufficiency:

Approved as to Legal Form
and Sufficiency:

A
/1 pe)

v lld e P [ 7y
S By__ /AUtiiet /- (Lliz

Robin E. Brewer
Assistant Chief Counsel
Department of Water Resources

Date: é & /;'

Andrea Clark
General Counsel
Three Rivers Levee Improvement Autharity

Date: t/>2// +




